Department of Fiscal Services

Maryland General Assembly

FISCAL NOTE

House Bill 417 (Somerset County Delegation) Ways and Means

Somerset County Board of Education - Appointment of Members

This bill alters the selection process for members of the Somerset County Board of Education by requiring the five members to be appointed by the Governor. Under current law, board members are elected. The change in selection method must be approved at a referendum of legally qualified voters of Somerset County at the 1998 general election.

Fiscal Summary

State Effect: None.

ncs

Local Effect: Altering the selection process for school board members would not affect Somerset County finances.

Small Business Effect: None. Small businesses would not be directly affected.

Information Source(s): Department of Fiscal Services

Fiscal Note History: First Reader - February 7, 1997

Analysis by: Hiram L. Burch Jr. Reviewed by: John Rixey

Direct Inquiries to: John Rixey, Coordinating Analyst (410) 841-3710 (301) 858-3710